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GENERAL CONDITIONS
1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued sébject to compliance with alllefithe bylaws of

the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicablesthereto, except‘as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

The land described shall be develgped strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and anyaplans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

Where there is a conflict between the text of the permit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

This DevelopmentVariance Permit is not a Building Pefmit.

APPLICABILITY

5.

S

This Devélopment Variance Permitis'substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B, and
‘C'#and appliestoand onlytosthose lands within the Regional District described below, and
any and all buildings, structuresiandsother development thereon:

Legal Description: District Lot 1192, KDYD
Civic Address: 1245 Baker Hill Road
Parcelldentifier (RID):  013-024-965 Folio: H-00916.000

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6.

The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following
variances to the Electoral Area “H” Zoning Bylaw No. 3065, 2024, in the Regional District
of Okanagan-Similkameen:

a) the minimum exterior side parcel line setback for building and structure on parcels
2,500m? or greater in the Agriculture Three (AG3) Zone, as prescribed in Section
13.1.5(a)(iv), is varied:
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COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7.

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
8.

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9.

Not Applicable

Not applicable

i) from: 7.5 metres
to: 1.5 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘C’.

b) the minimum exterior side parcel line setback for livestock shelters, equestrian
centres, generator sheds, boilers or walls with fans, greenhouses and cannabis
production, indoor in the Agriculture Three (AG3) Zone, as prescribed in Section
13.1.5(d)(iv), is varied:

i) from: 15.0 metres

to: 1.05 metres

Wing schedule:

ment Act and subject to the terms
it does not substantially start any construction
1 within two (2) years after the date it was

,2024.

J. Zaffino, Chief Adm

ative Officer
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Subject
Parcel
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Schedule ‘B’

BRTISH COLUMELA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF LOTATION OF
MPROVEMENTS ON PROPOSED LOTS 1 AND 2 [ 1508 AND DL 1192,
RO, FLAN EFFP 135712 (usregsineed)
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Schedule

BREMEH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION OF
MAPROVEMENTS ON PROPOSED LOTS 1 ANO 2 L 1308 AND DL 1153,
RO, PLAN EFF 133712 [usregisinsei)
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